-—= IE 1 K B

PARTS LIST
IN—I) A

JW-8BL-30-3
JW-28BL-30-3

T

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B X

CONTENTS

Page
i, B3R e 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER
'}Eﬁi&\ HIAZEE e 3.4
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
FFE NIRRT —— e 5 6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, HAND WHEEL
g, Tl e 7.8
ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
FEUBT EVUER e 9,10
FEED DOG, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
AT E(ER). THE 0 e 11,12
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
H2HE(IE)] 0000 mmasmeEE e sdeseae s ame s s s s e 13, 14
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
FAFAIR 0 eereesaseeisacrsascaiasansennaaces 15, 16
TENSION BRACKET
HIFH(N) e 17,18
TENSION BRACKET (SMALL)
FZEERIM/SR . REEE e 19, 20
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER
{;j—ﬁl%-[ ....................................... 21| 22
ACCESSORIES 1
{;J»Eé:lnz ....................................... 23, 24
ACCESSORIES 2
BisgE, e SR GREE R SRR e s o . 25, 26
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE
&_ﬁﬁ ....................................... 27

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




mik. £
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER

— Z ,, — l

A'I_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




k. Lk
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER

o
5 I
No. | GBS |3|7 | %8 a4 DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | L | & | QTY
48] @
T
1 |70079 x| * 1 |@EH FACE PLATE
2 [11570 * | * 1 |@EftsHnal THUMB SCREW 13/64X32 L=7.0
3 |70080 + | * 1 |@mmeag FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE
4 (10597 * | % 2 |EHRAELESHRC SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
5 18004 * | * 1 | E¥R(i%) ARM CAP (REAR)
6 10704 * | 1 | iRl SCREW 3/16X28 L=65
7 |10703 * | * 1 | BTy ve— WASHER
8 |[18103 * | * 1 | Fnaas) LUBRICATING OIL CUP (REAR)
9 |7041 * | 1 |[FAanas9 (%) ksl SCREW 1/8X44 L=7.0
10 [18104 * | % 1 |AAas9 () 7Lk OIL PAD
11 |70181 * | x 1 [l OIL WICK
12 |70186 * | * 1 |E=—nq47 VINYL TUBE
13 |70182 * | LI e i OIL WICK
14 [70187 * | % 1 |Eo—n«7 VINYL TUBE
15 |20018C * | % 1 | RESHFF ) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
16 [150326 * | * 1 |#B=2RFOE TENSION STUD
17 |20019 * | | 2 |FFm TENSION DISC
18 20020 * | % 1 |#w—m TENSION RELEASE DISC
19 |70095 % | 1 |iBERSYY TENSION SPRING
20 |20021 * | * 1 | REB=FFO-—LIrYRA) TENSION THUMB NUT (A)
21 |20025 * | 1 |RESHRBFERBT TENSION STUD THREAD GUIDE
22 |10652 | % 1 | RIBEOEFUE NUT
23 |70081 *# x| 1 | EHGED ARM CAP (FRONT)
24 |10704 * | % 1 | EiRE4C SCREW 3/16X28 L=6.5
25 |10703 % | * 1 | EHRTyiv— WASHER
26 |70082 ® | * 1 |F L5960 LUBRICATING OIL CUP (FRONT)
27 |70115 * | % 1 (A2 EHD7VE OIL PAD
28 |70180 * | % 1 | OIL WICK
29 |70185 # | * 1 |E=—siad VINYL TUBE
30 70111 * | * 1 |RE&EREG BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE
31 (8040 * | % 1 |RERBTLESHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
32 |30025 x| * 1 | 7viv— WASHER
33 |70092 * | * 1 |7—Lm ARM OIL PLUG
34 |73009 x| - 1 |&HE THROAT PLATE
34 |702%0 R 1 &R 1747 THROAT PLATE 1/4”
35 | 6031-01 * | * 1 |#RiEsHHl SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
36 |73007 x| % 1 |$HROHLE SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=54
37 |73008 x| * 1 | THROAT PLATE STOP
38 {70119 * | - 1 |A#R(E) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
38 |70218 o E 1 |BiR(E)1/4” BED SLIDE (LEFT) 1/4”
33 70120 *| - 1 |BHFEGE) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)
39 |70224 K 1 |AlRE)1/47 BED SLIDE (RIGHT) 1/4”
40 |10667 * | * 1 |\mERE BED SLIDE STOP
41 |10668 x| * 1 |BRRT)y BED SLIDE STOP SPRING
42 |73011 x| * 1 |&Lik BED SLIDE (FRONT)
43 |13085 * || 1 |ELFLESHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
44 110794 * | * 3 |EAHYI(3-8) BALL OILER
45 30046 * | * 1 |7—ZE1EHHRC SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.0
46 [30137 | | 2 |EKEZZEWN MACHINE SUPPORTING BOLT
47 143657 # | & 1 | R&EFHRATFub RATCHET
48 [153672 * | * 1 |R&EEFHFO—-LIrFH(B) TENSION THUMB NUT (B)
49 |70214-01 * | % 1 |ELRRSYS SPRONG
50 |73011C * | % 1 |ZELIR. RTYT (FR) BED SLIDE (FRONT) WITH SPRING

_2__

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A, PR

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

\/
mRELoe 9 ~28BL-30-3
-8BL-30-3

_>29

-28BL-30-3

i

-8BL-30-3

> 46

48

_SH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




WAE. PR

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

i 1
No. | BBRES | S| T | HE 2% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. § g Qry
1 [}
1 |70027 ¥ [ = 1 |#ELSE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
1 |70201 - | % 1 |$ELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 |70028 * | # 1 |$ELEES NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME HINGE STUD
3 |10728 * | # LI i o OIL WICK
4 [70029 # | * 1 |[$HEXEE EHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=19.5
5 |70022 * | * 1 |$HEfRE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION STUD
6 |10726 * | # 1 | OIL WICK
7 10532 * | 2 |#HERESLU PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 1=9.0
8 |70023 * | - 1 |&tE NEEDLE BAR
8 |70230 - | * 1 |#8E 1/4 NEEDLE BAR 1/4
9 [N3324 * | - 1 |#t DYX3 #24 NEEDLE DY X 3 #24
9 |N3324 -| % 2 |[# DYX3 #24 NEEDLE DY X 3 #24
10 |70025 * | - 1 |#HiEoHtal SCREW 3/16X32 L=5.5
10 [70025 S E: 2 [$HiEHHL SCREW 3/16X32 L=55
11 |70030 * | * 1 |45 — NEEDLE BAR LOCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
12 |15055 * | % 1 | —IiLikHil SCREW 1/64X32 L=9.0
13 |70024 * | - 1 |#HELRE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
14 [10534 * | - 1 |#ERBNE SCREW 2.25X48 L=26
15 |70006 * | * 1 |ZERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
16 [10761 * | ¥ 1 |[EAR#ELEHRC SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
17 [10538 A E; 1 [IBxEAL (L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
18 |10761 ¥ | x| 2 |[@xEANLLESHBC SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
19 |70032 * | * 1 B EER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE LEVER
20 |10662 * | ® 1 |FHRl PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
21 |70033 * | * 1 [Pz HiaE PRESSER BAR UFTING BRACKET
22 10545 * | * 1 |BxEasihl PINCH SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
23 |10548 * | * 1 |z EREFRLESRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=8.1
24 |70034 * | * 1 |BxEax)T PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
25 |70035 * | % 1 B TaRl PINCH SCREW 3/16X32 L=13.7
26 [10538 * | * 1 | EAIL(TF) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
27 |70031 * | * 1 Bz PRESSER BAR
28 |70378 * | * 1 |[fBxfRILT— HOLDER
29 (70114 * [ - 1 |58z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
29 |70270 -] * 1 |58% 1/4 LIFTING PRESSER FOOT  1/4
30 |70379 * | *® 1 |[Bashig—itHhl PINCH SCREW 3.4X36 L=100
31 |20272 * | 1 [Baghiy—1EHhaliyk NUT
32 (10677 * | % 1 | Tyr— WASHER
33 |70014 * | * 1 | 5% LIFTING ECCENTRIC
34 |10754 * | * 1 |E#EcFEGERC PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
35 |70015 * | * 1 |EE LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
36 |10514 * | * 2 |iEERAIL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
37 15053 * | * 1 |#E#E 2l SCREW STUD
38 10728 * | * 1 | OIL WICK
39 10517 * | * 1 |[#EEE Rl yk NUT
40 |70038 * | * 1 <o (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
41 |70036 * | * 1 [Ko=x LIFTING BELL CRANK
42 (10559 * | % 1 [KOFikHHL SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0
43 |70037 * | ¥ 1 [KOFEEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
44 70039 * | - 1 |PHExE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
44 (70202 S E 1 |hifxE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
45 (10728 * | - 1 | OIL WICK
46 |70113 * | - 1 |z VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
46 (70250 - | * 1 |$Ez 1/47 VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 1/4”
47 1141158 * | % 1 |higziesHhl SCREW 11/64X40 L=73
48 (7021901 * | - 1 | Z4>H—H—F FINGER GUARD
48 |70219-02 - | * 1 | ZaHi—H—F 1/4” FINGER GUARD 1/4"
49 (8111 * | * 1 |[ZaoH—H—FitHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=36
50 [70056 * | * 1 | EEEEE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME CRANK
51 |10754 * | * 1 | EEEIESRL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
52 |13134 * | * 1 |E#EoyFERL HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 L=12.0
53 |10586 * | * 1 | EEEnyFERRalyk NUT
54 |70055 * | * 1 | EZEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
55 |70188 * | * 1 lsa7 VINYL TUBE
56 [11876C | | 1 |[EXYEHREHD) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
57 (11877 * | * 1 |EEYESE SLIDE BLOCK
58 |11876 * | * 1 | EEYE/REERL SLIDE BLOCK STUD
59 |10581 * | * 1 | EEYESEE RQLIESHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

._4_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




KFE N\VRT—1—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, HAND WHEEL

'/J//xr:mn:x\\\\\\'

%

_5_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




KFE N\ T—1)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, HAND WHEEL

(32]
No. | BQES |2|g|8E T DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. E % QTY
m | o
T
1 |70018 || 1 |=m THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
2 |70019 | x| 1 |EFEEL THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
3 |11042 * | * [ OIL WICK
4 |10571 * | * 2 |EKFEVIEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 1=20.0
5 20172 * | x| 2 |F—LdLE CAP
6 70020 * | % 1 |EEfaz THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
7 |10728 | x| 1 |k OIL WICK
8 |70021 * | * 1 |$tiEdEst NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
9 |70017 * | * 1 (9529 3vhi NEEDLE BAR CRANK
10 10570 * | *| 1 |[f@&RoHAL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=145
11 |10524-G * | * 1 [{u@ERsHilibhial SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
12 |10571-G *| *| 1 [ikHhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
13 |10523 | *| 1 |[$EEEHEEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
14 (10726 * | * 1 |Gl OIL WICK
15 |10524 * | x| 1 |[HEEREVEHRL(R) SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
16 |70016 * | x| 1 |[$HEEEECEHHRLGE) SCREW 6.75X24 L=35
17 |10563 * [ % | 1 | EEAYLGEDTYY— WASHER
18 |70007 * | * 1| E#dA%)L (8D) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
19 {10729 || 1 [ OIL WICK
20 |10725 * | *® 1 | EEA%IL (81 7TILE OIL PAD
21 |10571 * | * 1 | E#A%)L (8 ibsH Al SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
22 |70013 |+ 1 I ETHLA FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
23 [10639-G * | x| 1 |hRZ ETHLMERDHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
24 [10766-G * | *| 1 |ikeHBl SCREW 1/4X32 L=70
25 |70012 | x| 1 | EEgEour LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
26 [70112 * | * 1 |HR&EY— BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING GEAR
27 110766 * | x| 2 |lk&HHBLC SCREW 1/4X32 L=1.0
28 |70009 * | % 1| L& R A% (B ARM SHAFT CENTER BUSHING (FRONT)
29 110725 * | * 1 | L&y AZIL I TILE OIL PAD
30 10522 * [ * 1 | E#dpALEH Rl SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
31 |70046 x| x| 1 |KEY— HAND WHEEL DRIVING GEAR
32 |70040 * || 1 | KFY—LLZ@E@ROHRBC SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
33 |12388 * | % 1 | KF¥Fv—isHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
34 |35405 * | x| 1 |[IhEr— ARM CROSS SHAFT GEAR
35 |10658 * | % 1 |hEFry—ikHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
36 10566 * [ * 1 {E@ERSHBL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
37 [10577 * | x| 1 |INUKTF—U—#pit&HAal SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
38 |70043 | % | 1 |[NFET—Y—RDAIL ARM CROSS SHAFT BUSHING
39 10725 * | * 1 |7k OIL FELT
40 |10519 * | * 1 |NnBF—Y— R ARILIESHHL  |SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
41 (35412 * [ *| 3 |OFvFARATILTES HAND WHEEL DISENGAGING SPRING PLUNGER
42 135413 * | % | 3 |959FRTYLY HAND WHEEL DISENGAGING SPRING
43 |70041 * | * 1 |k F—y— HAND WHEEL
44 (35407 * | * 2 |nub7=)=Avkn -t SCREW 1/4X32
45 |70044 * | * 1 | N\RT—=)—=059FiR HAND WHEEL ENGAGING PLATE
46 |12122 x| * | 4 |INRT—Y—H5yFiEEHAL  [SCREW 11/64X32 =85
47 |70042 * | * 1 |nRT—1)—84 ARM CROSS SHAFT
48 |70010 * | % 1 | L#chRAZIL () ARM SHAFT CENTER BUSHING (REAR)
49 10725 * | % 1 | L#gdfEgA2Lo Lk OIL PAD
50 |10571 * | * 1 | E#gdhpgA%LIEHRC SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
51 [15038 * | x| 1 |fHEEEE R CAP

S

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ER =)=
ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




feg, T—1)—

ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

o
218 us
No.| BRES || T | = S DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| & | @ | QTY
T
1 [70008 * |k 1 |k ARM SHAFT
2 |70093 # | * 1 |7—U— MACHINE PULLEY
3 110754 * | % 2 |F—=)—1kHhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
4 (10577 * | * 1 |F—U—fLfal SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
8 [10464-WH | * | * 1 [ BAZT ALk CONNECTION BELT
9 10569 * | *x 1 | ERLET—1)— ARM SHAFT CONNECTION BELT PULLEY
10 (10574 * | ® 2 |F—u—yy ARM SHAFT CONNECTION BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
11 (10761 * | * 1 | BT =) —fiE R SHTC SET SCREW 6.75%X24 L=11.0
12 |10524-G * | * 1 [r@ERHfaliboHnl SCREW 6.75X24 L=65
13 |10571-G * | * 1 |ikdHHl SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
14 170047 * | * 1 |Eowk FEED DRIVING CONNECTION
16 |10728 * | % 1 ds OIL WICK
17 |70049C * | * 1 |EULE-FEYHhLR) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FLANGE COMPLETE
18 {70050 * | * 1 [ZEYAL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 |70049 * | * 1 |EYhLEE FLANGE
20 (11095 * | * 1 [EYHLTEIR FRICTION PLATE
21 (11096 * [ % | 2 [EYHLFEGIRILESHRC SCREW 3/16X40 L=11.0
22 111093 * | * 1 |[{E@ERHHRC SET SCREW 3/16X32 L=105
23 |11094 * | * 1 [iE&HHL SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
24 12067 * | x| 2 |Z4F—1k&HAU SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
25 (11097 * | x| 2 |EYHLEESAF— LINING METAL
26 |70051 * | % 1 |@EhL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
27 |11099 * | * 1 3L T AT SPRING
28 |70052 * | * 1 [J|BLyy COLLAR
29 |10639 | % 1 |ErERHAl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
30 (10566 * | * 2 |1kl SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
31 |70054 x| * 1 |#LRa FEED REGULATING STUD
32 |12383 * | * 1 |EERATYT SPRING
33 |70053 ® [ x| 1 [#LEE2LEE BUSHING ,
34 |15076 * | * 1 |RYELEIYE RETAINING SPRING
35 |70155 % | % 1 | FALNS—1)— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
36 |10574 * | * 1 | F=y—=yg SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
37 {10611 * | * 1 | FART—Y—i SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COLLAR
38 [10612 * | %] 2 [iEHHhC SCREW 1/4X32 L=105
39 {70153 ¥ %] 1 [FANWLT—)—iRiEh SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
40 |70154 * | * 1 |[FAILLT—)—FEHhl ADJUSTING SCREW 5/32X40 L=3.6
41 170169 * | *® 1 | TR ——iRIERE STUD
42 10581 * | | 1 [iEHHC SCREW 7/32X32 L=1.0
43 |10616 * | % 1 | FALRT— e SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
44 (10613 * | ® 1 | FALLT——#tEE STUD
45 10581 * | * 1 |[ik&Hhl SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
46 10620 * | * 1 | FALNT——ZYE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
47 110618 ¥ | x| 1 | FRAILLT—Y—hEEE CONNECTING LINK
48 10619 * | * 1 | FRIRT—=Y—2 Ty SAFETY CLUTGH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
49 (10617 * | * 1 | FAILRT—Y)—/ T SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH
50 {70139 * | * 1 |m&E HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
51 {10639 * | * 1 [{z@RoHHhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
52 |10766 * | * 1 IEHHRE SCREW 1/4X32 L=70
53 {13046 * | * 1 |BLR2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK STUD
54 (15076 * | * 1 |#BLAREAAYE STOP
55 113047 * | * 1 | BLRE 2T SPRING
56 |13045 * | * 1 |[#BLR218 SOCKET
57 (10568 x| 1 [FEaLULy RETAINING RING
58 (10567 * x| 2 |LE#@MATULYT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
59 | 70652 * | * 1 | 87T h5— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
60 23637 * | % 2 | LE#AFYThS—1kHHal SCREW 1/4X28 L=15
61 |70651 * | * 1 | E8RTFUTH5—R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
62 |20171 * | * 1 |ThL(@n) RUBBER CAP
63 {50109 | x| 3 |E&87YLT5—2ikHtal SCREW 3/16X32 L=17.0

_8_.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EY Y
FEED DOG, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

3

4 :
\\

21

e
22
/ SR O —
) ba\
%
%\ 47 20
.
L )— 0
).. 00— g 40
@ 39 41
33 = ; —
aaviniN iy
15 12 / : ‘ /
- T
28 /26 ‘}5 %‘5/34 % g\‘éﬁ@‘ "ff{f(((((ﬁ,((Q
o8 B o~ @
O ) A\-O)) 0
% 0. e 0 = Q) /7 ‘r%‘
0) (:.) e ‘ 3)‘ Tg ’j"m'n @! 0&; Q ©’
O)s v AE) L g \
\ G é\ r ﬁ \ \37 38 o 46
48
27 33 43 42 86
_9_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e PN SINE L

FEED DOG, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

@
No. | BRES | & | g |#E 8% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| T | L |QTY

- | m

8|8
1 [70172 | - 1 [#yg FEED DOG
1 [70310 - | 1 [EYHE 1/4 FEED DOG 1/4
2 |70118 -1 *| 3 |EYsEiEHHAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0
3 [70118 * | - | 2 [FEYy@EisHhl SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0
4 (23350 * [ - | 1 [FEUEikoHht SCREW M3X0.5 L=75
5 |70170 | - 1 |#EYVLEE FEED BAR
5 {70217 - *] 1 |gytrs FEED BAR
6 |70128 *| x| 1 |[aoF FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
7 [70129 ¥ x| 1 [aoFEHRC SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
8 [10599 ¥ [ % | 1 |[aDFTyie— WASHER
9 (10596 ¥ | %[ 1 |[a@FEITILE OIL FELT
10 |10597 ¥ | 1 [AOFI7I)ILREHRLC SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
11 |70126 * | x| 1 EYLTER FEED BAR CRANK
12 [12408 * | | 2 |[FEYLEBIEHAL SCREW 6.75X24 1=7.5
13 |10602 * x| 1 [FEYEEEHRC FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
14 (10636 ¥ [ x| 1 |[FEYUEAEE RCHVE NUT
15 |70608 ® [ x| 1 [3EYEH FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
16 |10593 * | x| 1 |EYSHHAS—(F) COLLAR (FRONT)
17 |10764 * | x| 2 |EYIHHS—(F]) EHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
18 10593 | x| 1 [EVEHST—(E) COLLAR (REAR)
19 [10764 * | x| 2 [EYEhS—(#)1iEsHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
20 |70124 ® | 1 [FEYSREDEGD FEED REVERSING CRANK (FRONT)
21 {70613 * | x| 1 [EHAVFEAQL FEED REVERSING CRANK SCREW STUD
22 [11185 * | x| 1 |E&EOVFE REFvk NUT
23 |70057 * | x| 1 @Oyl NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME CRANK CONNECTION
24 10728 # x| 1 | OIL WICK
25 |70162-A *| | 1 [BVBRIEAS FEED REVERSING LEVER
26 |70160 x| | 1 [QVBRIEREAYIL FEED REVERSING LEVER BUSHING
27 |70161 *| x| 1 |YYBRZEAREHLT— COLLAR
28 [10561 ¥ | 2 [GYRIENEHS—LHRC SCREW 11/64%X32 L=6.5
29 |70048-A ¥ | x| 1 [EZOvFEVHRE HINGE SCREW 7.85X20 L=12.0
30 10728 ® | x| 1 [k OIL WICK
31 [11185 | x| 1 |[FZOYFERACFVE NUT
32 |20191 [ %] 1 [RFYUT Ty e— SPRING WASHER
33 |14024 | *| 2 |ERHEAy/SI—HUL SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5
34 |70612 *| x| 1 |OHRZERE FEED REVERSING LEVER SLIDE BLOCK
35 {70611 * | x| 1 |ERBE RC HINGE SCREW 15/64X28 L=10.0
36 |70610 * | x| 1 |ORITY FEED REVERSING LINK
37 |70159 ¥ | k| 1 |OHRAROITORTI TS SPRING AND TREADLE CONNECTING LINK
38 [70167 # | x| 1 [BRBEEAARLFVE NUT
39 |70158-A ¥ | 1 [GHBRRISAIATILYT SPRING
40 |70383 * [ x| 1 (YRR TERLC SPRING HOOK
41 |70157 ¥ | x| 1 @RI BTV NUT
42 70168 * | x| 1 |GHRRITUVERL HINGE SCREW 7.85X20 L=21.6
43 110728 # x| 1 AR OIL WICK
44 (11185 * | x| 1 (YHRAVTVERLCT Vb NUT
45 |70609 ¥ | x| 1 [EVEIEAE(R) FEED REVERSING CRANK (REAR)
46 |35034 * | x| 2 [EVEBELZEE) HoORL PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=20.0
47 (10754 ¥ | x| 2 [EVERZHEGEDFHRL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
48 |10767 * | x| 1 |YYVBRIEREAFILLE SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
49 [10718-A x| *| 2 |[Rbui—hT5— COLLAR

_‘I 0._

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




-8BL-30-2 |
-28BL-30-2

TTT— 44

HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

h<tE(H)., T

A1]_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



h~xta(h). T

HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

] 1
o [ = ey B
No. [BB@ES| T T (25 A DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO| @ 2 QTY
1

1 [70141 * | x 1 [RE> BOBBIN

2 |70140 | % 1 |h=(E) HOOK COMPLETE

3 [70151 * | * 1 | heEEAN BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK

4 |70145 * | % 1 |heA4L(E) HOOK BUSHING (UPPER)

5 [11176 [ * 1 h=AaL (L) bkl SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

6 [70149C * | * 1 |A—T =160 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER

7 10727 * | % 1 |ZTiLk OIL FELT

8 170150 * | * i | F—=FFr—=18E> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD

9 (10727 * | ® 1 |ZTiLk OIL FELT

10 10573 * | % 1 |F—TF+—tEE ikEoHhl SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0

11 {11137 * | % 1 |A—TF—tE8E 4T OIL WICK VINYL TUBE

12 |70146 ¥ | * 1 |REVyr—2F—TFH— BOBBIN CASE OPENER

13 |70147 * | % 1 [iE&HRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0

14 |70148 ® | * 1 |Tviy— WASHER

15 |70152 * | * 1 |Fansy—< OIL GAUGE

16 [11131 * | #* 1 |BANRAT OIL GAUGE GUIDE

17 |25614 * | * 1 |ARXEEHFHZT— (L) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR (UPPER)

18 |25615 £ | * 1 |ATxEHFhZ—(F) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR (LOWER)

19 |70143 * | 1 |h<wiEmfts OIL RESERVOIR SPACER

20 (70144 | * 2 |hetERFELEDHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=210

21 |70142 * | *x 1 |hwxE&E &) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)

22 |15092 * | *x 1 |h<wxE—tufs HOOK SADDLE GASKET

23 |15091 ¥ | * 1 |hex&Emerv(H) OIL RESERVOIR (RIGHT)

24 15007 * | * 7 |hexEBI IRl SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0

25 |25616 * | x 1 |herEHHRL PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=32.0

26 |10646 * | * 1 |hvtEikeohl SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0

27 |10647 ® | * 1 |AvtstHhlLIvv— WASHER

28 [15093 | % 1 |HERES 1YL OIL REGULATING DIAL

29 |15094 * | * 1 |0y O-RING

30 [10629 x| % 1 |MEET VLol SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0

31 (10638-B * | % 1 | K¥Fvy— HOOK DRIVING GEAR

32 |70137 * | * 1 [frExoOHL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.0

33 |70138 * | * 1 |iEsHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0

34 (10657-B % | % 1 |ihFr— HOOK DRIVING PINION

35 (10658 * | * 1 pPhEFEvr—ikHhl(A) SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

36 (10767 * | * 1 | Fry—ithhl(B) SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5

37 [15096 * | * 1 |HTARIL(TF) HOOK BUSHING (LOWER)

38 |11176 * | % 1 | HTARIL(TF) kL SCREW 7/32X32 L=55

39 |10644 * | % 1 [ATAL(F)Tyirn— WASHER

40 |10637 * | % 1 | ETF&EYHL FEED LIFTING CAM

41 10658 * | | 1 | EFEUALIESHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

42 12135 * | - 1 | FEA%L (B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

42 70132 - | * 1 | F#A%IL () 1/16~1/4 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 1/16~1/4
42 |70132-A - | * 1 | F#A%IL (BT 5/16~1-1/8 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 5/16~1-1/8
42 170132-B - | * 1 | FEA%IL (R 1-3/16~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 1-3/16~
43 110729 * | % 1 [ OIL WICK

44 |73004 * | * 1 | FéaAzLEHhl SCREW 17/64X32 L=110

45 70132 * | % 1 | FhhRA%IL (AT 1/16~9/16 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, FRONT) 1/16~9/16
45 [70132-A - | * 1 | Fébf AL (BT) 5/8~1-1/2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, FRONT) 5/8~1-1/2
45 (70132-B - * 1 | FehhRIA%IL (BT) 1-9/16~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, FRONT) 1-9/16~
46 10729 * | % 1 |m OIL WICK

47 173005 * | % 1 | FbhEAIL D EHRL PINCH SCREW 17/64X32 L=175

48 |70655 * | * 1 | T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

49 |70134 * | * 1 | FEgpf A2 (%) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, REAR)
50 (10766 * | % 1 [ TFEhfA%L () EHHL SCREW1/4X32 L=7.0

51 |10593 ¥ | % 1 | F&#h>— HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR

52 110764 ¥ | * 2 | F#h>—kohhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5

54 {73006 * | % | 1 |TFEAYL(HE) ESHRL SCREW 17/64X32 L=130

56 |70140-01 * | * 1 |4nE HOOK

57 |70140-02 * | % 1 |AME BOBBIN CASE

58 [70140-3A * | *® 1 |AMERZ A HOQK GIB (A)

59 |70140-3B * | x 1 |ArEEzs HOOK GIB (8)

60 |16407-04 * | % 4 |AMFERRIEHRL SCREW

61 |70104-05 * | * 1 |§=2& NEEDLE GUARD

62 |70140-06 * | * 2 |#FHREHRL SCREW

63 |70140-10 * | * 1 [HRBEF A BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING

64 |70140-11 | = 1 |RBFArHRL SCREW

65 |70140-12 * | * 1 |RAF A A+HEiRL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
66 |70140-19 * | * 1 |7k . FELT

67 |25623 * | * 1 | F8RFYLTH—2R HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
68 25661 * | % 3 |BEEEYTIESHRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.0

69 [10607 * | * 1 | TFE8BATYThT— HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
70 [10658 * | * 1 [HigE#RsHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

71 |10566 * | * 1 |iEdHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=55

72 [10567 * | ¥ 1 | FegR7ULy HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BALL BEARING

73 |10608 * | * 1 &=y GROOVED RETAINING RING

74 |25614C * | * 1 | AL EREFHST— HRLHFE) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR WITH SCREW

75 |10637C * | * 1 | EFEYHL (RIS FEED LIFTING CAM WITH SCREW

From the library of: Superior-$&wing Machine & Supply LLC




YL (E)
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)

2

-
A N
< e
(#%]
\;‘f_-llluumm
£
i ity \\
\
\\ .
(%]
=B <

24

@2\\
L\
' —25 . .

._.1 3_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




hvtE (k)
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)

(]
No. | SEES| L | g |HE S DESCRIPTION
PARTS No| T | L | QTY

|l m

8|
1 |70141 - *] 1 |[FHREY BOBBIN
2 |70140 - % 1 |h= () HOOK COMPLETE
3 |70151 - *| 1 |hEEAN R BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
4 |70145 x| 1 |heAL(L) HOOK BUSHING (UPPER)
5 11176 - *| 1 |AEAL(B) BBl SCREW 7/32X32 1=55
6 |70149C - x| 1 | FA—TFr—BE) BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
7 [10727 -l *| 1 |ZTiLk OIL FELT
8 |70150 - *| 1 |FA—TF+—LBE BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
9 (10727 -l *| 1 |ZTILk OIL FELT
10 [10573 - *| 1 |F—TFFH—2BELEHRC SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
11 |11137 - *| 1 |F—FFr—BE T OIL WICK VINYL TUBE
12 |70146 -1 *| 1 |RELy—2F—TH— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
13 |70147 -1 %] 1 |ik&HARC SCREW M3X05 L=6.0
14 |70148 - | * 1 | Tuire— WASHER
15 |70152 - *| 1 | FAsyr= OIL GAUGE
16 |11131 - x| 1 |ZERAAT OIL GAUGE GUIDE
17 (25614 - *| 1 |AexEHTHT—(L) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR (UPPER)
18 |25615 -l *| 1 |heEEHHFHS—(TF) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR (LOWER)
19 |70143 - x| 1 |h=tEBAE OIL RESERVOIR SPACER
20 [70144 - x| 2 |(hviEEIHELEHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=21.0
21 |70203 - x| 1 |h=wxtE&HE HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
22 |15092 -1 *| 1 |h=exBY—kuFxy HOOK SADDLE GASKET
23 |15521 - *]| 1 |hexERELI(E) OIL RESERVOIR (LEFT)
24 |15007 -1 *| 7 |h=LxEBRZILEDHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
25 |25616 -l *]| 1 |h=xEHERL PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 =320
26 (10646 -1 *| 1 |hvxEiEHHRE SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0
27 |10647 - x| 1 |heLBIEHRCTVIr— WASHER
28 (15093 - *| 1 |HFEEHETAYVIL OIL REGULATING DIAL
29 15094 - %] 1 |oywy O-RING
30 |10629 - *| 1 [ASFESFIvILLEHRLE SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
31 [10638-B -1 *] 1 |K¥FVv— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
32 |70137 -1 *| 1 Mz@ExséHHL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.0
33 |70138 -1 *| 1 |i&HHAL SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
34 |10657-B | - | *#| 1 |hEY— HOOK DRIVING PINION
35 10658 - *] 1 |[/hFEv—itHRl(A) SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
36 (10767 - *] 1 |/hFyr—ikHRl(B) SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
37 |15096 - x| 1 |[Hh=ARL(F) HOOK BUSHING (LOWER)
38 [11176 -l *| 1 |BTARIL(F)iEHHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
39 |10644 - *| 1 |ARARIL(F)ITyir— WASHER
40 [70140-01 | * | = | 1 |#/,E HOOK
41 |70140-02 | * | * | 1 |WAME BOBBIN CASE
42 [70140-3A | * | | 1 |HHAEHZ A HOOK GIB (A)
43 |70140-3B | * | * | 1 |AMNE#HZB HOOK GIB (B)
44 [16407-04 | * | * | 4 |AMZFERZILEHAL SCREW
45 |70104-05 | * | | 1 |815iR NEEDLE GUARD
46 [70140-06 | * [ * | 2 |#HFHLHAU SCREW
47 |70140-10 | % | * | 1 |%FF/ R BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
48 |70140-11 | * | * | 1 |RFAF/FLHHL SCREW
49 |70140-12 | * [ * | 1 |REFAF/ AL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
50 |70140-19 | * | * | 1 |ZTJ)Lk FELT
51 |25614C ¥ | x| 1 |hexEHHFHST—(HLEFE) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR WITH SCREW

_14.._

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




i F R

TENSION BRACKET

1<

-28BL-30-3

-8BL-30-3

>4

-28BL-30-3

<. =
-8BL—-30-3

' ~15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TR

TENSION BRACKET
?l &
No. | HRES [2| 7| ¥E (=% ] DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | b | @ | QTY
Ak

1 |70067 * | - 1 |RBDHIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE

1 |70206 - * 1 |[RBDHIE TENSION RELEASE PLATE

2 10679 * [ - 1 |25 ERC SCREW 3.4X36 L=25

2 |10679 S E 2 |RBLHHIRERL SCREW 3.4X36 L=25

3 |70074 *| x| 1 |RDBEHEL TENSION RELEASE PLUNGER

4 |70063C | -| 1 |FEFHR M TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE

4 |70204C -l *| 1 |FFHE A TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE

5 |70075 * | ok 1 |RFATFH 4R THREAD CONTROLLER COVERING PLATE

6 |10650 | x| 1 |RFFH AL RL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

7 |10561 * | x| 2 [ikHHL SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

8 |70076 * | - | 1 |FAFHERE(L) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
8 |70209 - * 1 [FAFHRAEL) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
9 |12113 * | x| 2 |FAFIRABN (L) EHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.0

10 |70066 * | * 1 | 2HEBES(E) TENSION RELEASE PIN (SHORT)

11 |70207 -] * 1 [HRBIHEBEL(E) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)

12 8077 *|[ -] 2 |%FFm TENSION DISC

12 |8077 -l *| 4 |RF\FM TENSION DISC

13 [3071 *|[-| 1 |A—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER

13 |3071 -l *| 2 |f&i—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER

14 8078 *| -1 1 [iRZzEhL TENSION SPRING

14 |8078 - | * 2 |B&EIER TENSION SPRING

15 143657 *|-| 1 |S5Fzub RATCHET

15 |143657 - %] 2 |5Fzuk RATCHET

16 |27061 | -| 1 [O—LykFuk REGULATING THUMB NUT

16 (27061 - *| 2 |[O—Lyktuk REGULATING THUMB NUT

17 |70078 ¥ | = 1 |FEFRRE(T) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
17 (70210 - *| 1 |FBFERE(T) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 [11067 | * |1 |FRTFRAB(F) vk NUT

19 [15055 * | % 1 |RFAFHS—BECEHRLC SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0

20 (70072 * | - 1 |#RIIRATYLT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING

20 |70221 - *| 1 |#REIRTUY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING

21 |70073 * | - 1 |R3IRTYLT 2 THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP

21 |70222 - x| 1 [RERATYLITR THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP

22 |10650 ¥ x| 1 |RSIRTITRIEDHRC SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

23 |70070 ¥ | 1 |RFAFHT—FES THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STUD

24 |12421 * | * 1 |[RFAFEHIT—LHHL SCREW 11/64X32 L=4.0

25 |70069 * | - 1 | RFATFELS— THREAD CONTROLLER DISC

25 |70069 * | 2 |RAFHEHT— THREAD CONTROLLER DISC

26 |70071 ¥ | = 1 |HRFBAFHEHT—HZE THREAD CONTROLLER STUD

26 70208 - * 1 |RFAFEHST—BIED THREAD CONTROLLER STUD

27 |70077 ¥ | = 1 [SBFIRRE(P) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
27 70400 - x| 1 |FAFHERLBE(D) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
28 (12113 * | x| 2 |FEFHCREN (D) EHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.0

29 |10759-A - | * 1 |E&RE ~1 THREAD GUIDE  ~1

29 |10684 - | * 1 |E&RH 1-3/16~ THREAD GUIDE 1-3/16~

30 [10685 - *| 1 |ERduEHAL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5

31 |10760 - | % 1 |EBREOILE FELT

_1 6.__

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TR
TENSION BRACKET (SMALL)

16

-28BL-30-3

—-28BL-30-3

-28BL-30-3

_17_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




s AR (1]h)
TENSION BRACKET (SMALL)

™
{50 I
No. | BRBES 3|5 | %8 S5 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | 4| @ | QTY
M| w
1Y
1 [70653 * | - 1 |FAFR ) (BR) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE (SMALL)
1 |70659 - | * 1 |FFR () GR) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE (SMALL)
2 [70711 * | - 1 |H%pEHLIS—A s i— TENSION RELEASE LEVER STOPPER
3 [11067 * 1 |Rbyii—F vk NUT
4 (10545 * | * 2 |FFHGN) EHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
5 10714 * | * 2 |BAFHRHZ— TENSION BRACKET COLLAR
6 |[8077 x| - | 2 |RFFMm TENSION DISC
6 |[8077 - *| 4 |RFFM TENSION DISC
8 (12048 * | - 1 |idEIER TENSION SPRING
8 [12048 -~ *| 2 [|B&EEhR TENSION SPRING
9 143657 * | - 1 |5Fxubk RATCHET
9 143657 - *| 2 |ZFzvbk RATCHET
10 |27061 *| - 1 |B—Lybtvk REGULATING THUMB NUT
10 [27061 -1 *| 2 |o—LwbFuk REGULATING THUMB NUT
11 |70656-01 % | * 1 |RBHL/A—(K) TENSION RELEASE LEVER (LARGE)
12 6384 * | * 1 | %p5ERl SCREW 15/64X28
13 |8047 * [ * 1 |[ERES WAVE WASHER
14 |70641 - | * 1 |H:B3BHLA—(N) TENSION RELEASE LEVER (SMALL)
15 [101443 - *| 2 |&BHHLA—(UNIEHRLC SCREW 9/64X40 L=40
16 |70658 * | - 1 | RFAFHF— THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
16 |70658 - | * 2 | HRFFHF— THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
17 |60133 x| - 1 |E—ETRET THREAD GUIDE
17 160133 - x| 2 |E—JAFHRENT THREAD GUIDE
18 |70657 * | % 1 |[#FAFOEE) THREAD TENSION STUD (LONG)
19 |70642 - | * 1 |RBATFOERE THREAD TENSION STUD (SHORT)
20 |20224 x| -| 2 |E—#HF0 TENSION DISC
20 (20224 - | * 4 |E—FHFm TENSION DISC
21 |20226-01 | -1 1 [@B&%=dh TENSION SPRING
21 |20226-01 - x| 2 |iBEEEHN TENSION SPRING
22 |20225 *| - 1 |E—FFF v+ NUT
22 |20225 - | * 2 |E—F:FHvtk NUT
23 |201706 * | ® 1 |RFAFOEFVE NUT
24 |37061 | * 1 | Fyir— WASHER

__‘I 8_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AR AT KBS
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER

39

‘ -19-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




WABERRNATR RES
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER

Lap)
o] ]
No. | BRESR (3|5 |48 24 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| 4| @ | QTY
8|8
1 |70091 |« | 1 [RbwiR—Lsi— FOOT UFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH HANDLE
2 |2067 [ % | 3 |Abwsi—Ls—1EHRl SCREW 11/64x40 L=6.0
3 |70089 ¥ | | 1 |—RRwS—H5—(]) COLLAR (UPPER)
4 (8042 * | 1 |RAbyi—hS—1tkHhal SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.0
5 |70088 ¥ x| 1 |ARbyR—RTYY FOOT UFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH SPRING
6 |70090 * | ¥ 1 |AbvIi—h5—(F) COLLAR (LOWER)
7 |50287 ¥ *| 1 |Rbui—hHFT—1EHRLU SCREW 1/8X44 L=5.0
8 |70087 * |+ | 1 |RRuI—=H5Y FOOT UFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH
9 |70083 x| x| 1 | KB FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
10 |70084 * | * 1 | XKBEY PIN
11 {70085 | x| 1 |B8EF FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER HINGE STUD
12 {70136 | x| 1 |BE2E kHRC SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.0
13 |70086 * | * 1 | XkBlEh FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER SPRING
14 [10548 * | * 1 |XKBIERiEHBE SCREW 6.75X24 L=8.1
15 [70060 * | * 1 | EKiRER PRESSER BAR SPRING
16 |70061 * | x| 1 (BREXKRMEEER PRESSER BAR SPRING (AUXILIARY)
17 |70094 ¥ ] 1 | KRERRETYv— WASHER
18 |70121 * | x| 1 |[KiEIER2HRC SCREW 6.75X24 L=13.0
19 |70062 ¥+ | 1 |KRIERRAERC SCREW 6.75X24 L=127.0
20 |70101 x| % | 1 |HR#EO—>5— BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT DRIVING ROLLER
21 |70175 * | * 2 |H:EFEO0—F—1EHHRL SCREW 11/64X40 1=58
22 |70100 * | x| 1 |RESE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
23 |70099 AN ES 3t BOBBIN WINDER LINK
24 70103 # | x| 1 | RBEEEAC HINGE SCREW 11/64X40
25 |70102 * | ok |1 | REIRETIR BOBBIN WINDER CONNECTING PLATE
26 |4094 * | * 1 |&REL/A—1EDHHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
26 |70104 * |+ | 1 | REBHAGHIEEAC HINGE SCREW 11/64X40 L=4.0
27 |70106 * | x| 1 |HRERGHRC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12.0
28 (4137 * | x| 1 | RESRERCHVE NUT
29 |70107 * | % | 1 |RERBHRELRTIS BOBBIN WINDER CONNECTING PLATE SPRING
30 (70110 * | * 1 |REDYRZ BOBBIN WINDER RELEASING LEVER
31 |70109 ¥ | * | 1 |REELA— BOBBIN WINDER SET LEVER
32 4094 * | | 1 [HRELA—LEHAL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
33 |70108 * | % 1 | BEELAA—RTY BOBBIN WINDER SET LEVER RELEASING SPRING
34 |70105 ¥ [ x| 1 |REBEHEERTYLY BOBBIN WINDER LINK RELEASING SPRING
35 |70096 ¥ | x| 1 |HREESELES STOP STUD
36 |70097C ¥ | k| 1 [HREBRAHRGE BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET COMPLETE
37 |12738 # | x| 1 [HREED-F—Iy/—IR STOPPER PLATE
38 |10650 * | x| 1 [HBEO—S—Zbyi—$HiEHH L [SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
39 15055 * |+ | 3 [RERMHRLEDHRC SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
40 [15055 o 1 |FHRERMHLESHRC SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0

_20_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FEMmT
ACCESSORIES 1

26

f———1"

?7%

From the library of: Superiorgé;/ving Machine & Supply LLC




fFlEam1
ACCESSORIES 1

o
© 1
No. | BRES |3 |%& a2 DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | L | @ | QTY
b
I |8132-A * | * 1 |[B&EFYyuI ACCESSORIES PACK
2 [N3324 * | - 3 |& DYX3 (#24) NEEDLE DYX3 (#24)
2 |N3324 - | 6 |# DYX3 (424) NEEDLE DYX3 (#24)
3 |70141 * 5 |RE BOBBIN
3 |70141 -1 *| 10 |REL BOBBIN
4 (19473 * | * 1 |+FESA8— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
5 (8121 * | * 1 K34 3— () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
6 (8120 * | * 1 |FSA13—(dh) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
7 18118 * | * 1 |FZ4/3—=(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
8 |19462 * | * 1 | AT DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
9 [11171 ¥ | %| 3 |[ETZiT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE
10 |6052 #|*| 6 [EXURFiEHERAC MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE WOOD SCREW
11 [11169 ¥*| x| 3 |EuT BED HINGE
12 |25307 *| % | 6 [ErTikdHhl BED HINGE SCREW 17/64X32
13 |10747 * | * 1 |RABLUF (/16 1F) WRENCH (1/16 ")
14 19456 * | * 1 |RALYF (23) WRENCH (2 mm)
15 (19457 * | = 1 |RALLF (25 3Y) WRENCH (2.5 mm)
16 [19458 * | * 1 |RALF (33)) WRENCH (3 mm)
17 [19459 * | * 1 |RALF 43)) WRENCH (4 mm)
18 |19460 * | * 1 |ARALYF (53Y) WRENCH (5 mm)
19 (10942 * | * 1 |31 THREAD GUIDE
20 |8125 * | * 1 |imELC OILER
21 |11193 * | * 1 |l OIL
22 |13079 * | * 2 |<&ZY(1000 mm) CHAIN (1000 mm)
23 |70197 * | * 1 |<EY(90 mm) CHAIN (90 mm)
24 (10947 - | % 1 |RIATEYE THREAD STAND
24 |35254 * 1 |#IEITryk THREAD STAND
25 |70377 -\ - 1 | DRIP PAN
25 |70171 * | * 1 s DRIP PAN
26 6055 -1 -1 8 [T NAIL
26 |6055 * | *| 10 [T NAIL
27 |[11198 - | = 1 |Evtubk TWEEZERS

_22_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FEm2
ACCESSORIES 2

_23_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




fTlEm2
ACCESSORIES 2

(ar]
o) 1
No. | BERES |g| 7| i 24 DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | L | @ | QTY
o @
TLY
1 [70199DC * | * 1 [Nk —F (§8) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 |70199-A * | * 1 |NILEE—F(H) BELT GUARD (RIGHT)
3 |70189-B * | % 1 |[S)LkH—F (&) BELT GUARD (LEFT)
4 |70199-C * | * 1 |Skhi— BELT GUARD COVER
5 |28080 * | * 3 |[RIWEH—FB) (L) L&HEFRL SCREW MS5X0.8 L=6.0
6 |70215 * | % 3 |NIEH—FiEHERLL WOOD SCREW
7 |70199-E * | * 1 NI —FiRh iR BELT GUARD STAY
8 12386 # | % | 2 |NUM—FiRhEHIREDHRC SCREW 7/32X32 L=9.0
9 (10776 * | * 1 [N EH—=FiRh E&SHIRIEDHEE TV [WING NUT
10 [70199-D * | * 1| NI —FiRNEHZR BELT GUARD SUPPORT
11 28076 ¥ |+ | 2 |RIM—FiEHhibHZiRiEHIL [SCREW M6XT L=18
12 |10599 # | % | 2 |ANURA—FiRAIESH R IEHT LT v v|WASHER
13 [12418 * | * 4 |YLhhii—itHhl SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
14 |70199-F * | * 1 |##BhH—F (1) (CER) AUXILIARY GUARD (FRONT) : for CE
15 [70199-G * |+ | 1 |#BA—KF (&) (CER) AUXILIARY GUARD (REAR) : for CE

....24._.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5l 5 An

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

._25_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7l 78 an

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

o

(9] |

No. | BEES |3| 7|48 - BB DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. g g.-; QTY

P
1 130169 * | % 1 |BEBTITa— ADAPTOR FOR SYNCHRONIZER
2 30170 * | 3 |BEBTIII—ibHRL SCREW M4 % 0.7 L=16.0
3 131208 * [ *x 3 |BHBTFIFI4—1LoHIERES SPRING LOCK WASHER
4 |70189 * | * 1 |[#RH2RE 2 &) SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

_26_.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




_‘I_Z_

H—I%
TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS JW-28BL-30-3

=

gt st4E (B4 kL AS Ll £ =Y HiR(X) AiR(H) 24h —H—}
VIBRATING
GAUGE SIZE | NEEDLE BAR LIFTING THROAT
. WITH CLAMP PRESSER PRESSER FOOT PLATE FEED DOG BED SLIDE (LEFT) |BED SLIDE (RIGHT)| FINGER GUARD
inch mm FOOT
1/4 6.4 70230 70250 70270 70290 70310 70218 70224 70219-02
5/16 7.9 70232 70252 70272 70292 70312 70348 70368 70219-02
3/8 9.5 70233 70253 70273 70293 70313 70333 70353 70219-03
1/2 12.7 70235 70255 70275 70295 70315 70335 70355 70219-04
* 5/8 15.9 70237 70257 70277 70297 70317 70337 70357 70219-04
3/4 19.1 70238 70258 70278 70298 70318 70338 70358 70219-05
* 1 25.4 70240 70260 70280 70300 70320 70340 70360 70219-07
* 1-1/4 | 31.8 70242 70262 70282 70302 70322 70342 70362 70219-09
¥ 1-1/2 | 38.1 70244 70264 70284 70304 70324 70344 70364 70219-09

* $53:E3C 5 / OPTION AT EXTRA COST

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2—13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)
FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co jp./

A= U%A e

T 273-0018 FE R MEH RHT2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&EEE: 050—-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560
E—mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp
(BEREX)
" Parts No. PB13100 (0313)
Rev. 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	JW-8BL-30-3, 28BL-30-3  1
	JW-8BL-30-3, 28BL-30-3  2
	JW-8BL-30-3, 28BL-30-3  3



